

1998

Gayle Babbitt v. 7-Eleven Sales Corporation dba 7-Eleven Food Stores Corporation : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David L. Grindstaff; Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant.

Scott W. Christensen; Plant, Wallace, Christensen and Kanell; Attorneys for Defendant/Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Babbitt v. 7-Eleven Sales Corporation*, No. 981755 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1892

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|--|-----|
| PARTIES ON APPEAL..... | i |
| TABLE OF CONTENTS..... | ii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... | iii |
| STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... | 1 |
| ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... | 1 |
| DETERMINATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS..... | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... | 2 |
| ARGUMENT..... | 4 |
| POINT I. IT WAS APPROPRIATE FOR THE TRIAL COURT TO GRANT SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN THIS CASE..... | 4 |
| POINT II. BABBITT OFFERED NO EVIDENCE THAT 7-ELEVEN EITHER KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN OF THE MAYONNAISE PACKAGE OR THAT 7-ELEVEN HAD A A REASONABLE AMOUNT OF TIME TO REMEDY THE ALLEGED PROBLEM..... | 6 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Board of Education of Alpine School District v. Ward,
1999 Utah Lexis 21..... 7

Canfield v. Albertsons, Inc., 841 P.2d 1224
(Utah App. 1992)..... 9, 10

Celotex Corp. v. Catrett, 477 U.S. 317 (1986)..... 4, 5

Martin v. Safeway Stores, Inc., 565 P.2d 1139 (Utah 1977)..... 8

Merino v. Albertsons, 975 P.2d 467 (Utah 1999).....6, 7, 8, 9

Mills v. Brody, 929 P.2d 360 (Utah App. 1996)..... 4

Otsuka Electronics v. Imaging Specialists, Inc.,
937 P.2d 1274 (Utah App. 1997)..... 4

Preston v. Lamb, 20 Utah 2d 260, 436 P.2d 1021
(Utah 1968)..... 6

Schnuphase v. Storehouse Markets, 918 P.2d 476
(Utah 1996)..... 6, 8

STATUTES:

Utah Code Annot., § 78-2-2(3)(j) (1953 as amended)..... 1

RULES:

Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure 3..... 1
